However, these proposed rates may not be enough, because the "percent increase" was lowered slightly as a
result of the inflated Revenue from Sales at Present Sales figure, which was caused because a part of the
revenue used to calculate the Revenue from Sales at Present Rates was generated by the higher rate in effect
from 11 /12/16 - 12/31 /16.

Sheet 1 of 1

ARF FORM 1 -ATTACHMENT SAO-W-SEPTEMBER 2011

SCHEDULE OF ADJUSTED OPERATIONS-WATER UTILITY

Operating Revenues
Sales of Water

Unmetered Water Sales

Metered Water Sales

Bulk Loading Stations

Fire Protection Revenue

Sales for Resale

Total Sales of Water

Other Water Revenues

Forfeited Discounts

Miscellaneous Service Revenues

Rents from Water Property

Other Water Revenues

Total Other Water Revenues

Total Operating Revenues

Operating Expenses
Operation and Maintenance Expenses

Salaries and Wages - Employees

Salaries and Wages - Officers

Employee Pensions and Benefits

Purchased Water

Purchased Power

Fuel for Power Production

Chemicals

Materials and Supplies

Contractual Services

Water Testing

Rents

Transportation Expenses

Insurance

Regulatory Commission Expenses

Bad Debt Expense

TYE 12/31 /20 16

Test Year Adjustment Ref. Pro Forma

0.00 0.00 0.00

1,083,920.00 0.00 1,083,920.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

2,897.00 0.00 2,897.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

1,086,817.00 0.00 1,086,817.00

31,883.00 0.00 31,883.00

4,197.00 0.00 4,197.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

36,080.00 0.00 36,080.00

1,122,897.00 0.00 1,122,897.00

2,400.00 0.00 2,400.00

13,050.00 0.00 13,050.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

456,433.00 17,778.00 1 474,211.00

29,767.00 0.00 29,767.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

52,067.00 0.00 52,067.00

227,811.00 0.00 2 227,811.00

5,520.00 0.00 5,520.00

61,212.00 0.00 61,212.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

13,630.00 3,239.00 3 16,869.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

7,652.00 0.00 7,652.00

Sheet ·1 of 3

ARF FORM 1 -ATTACHMENT SAO-W - SEPTEMBER 2011

Miscellaneous Expenses 15,664.00 0.00 15,664.00

Total Operation and Maintenance Expenses 885,206.00 21,017.00 906,223.00

Depreciation Expense 262,526.00 57,500.00 4 320,026.00

Amortization Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00

Taxes Other Than Income 0.00 0.00 0.00

Income Tax Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total Operating Expenses 1,147,732.00 78,517.00 1,226,249.00

Utility Operating Income -24,835.00 -78,517.00 -103,352.00

Sheet 2 of 3

ARF FORM 1 -ATTACHMENT SAO-W- SEPTEMBER 2011

References

1. Purchased Water: Per the filed tariff for the Electric & Water Plant Board of the City of Frankfort, Kentucky, its wholesale rate
will increase on November 1, 2017 by 10 cent per thousand gallons. The prior year rate increases are already incorporated in U.S.
60's current rates. Frankfort is the District's sole wholesale water supplier. The District purchased from Frankfort a total of
177,682,000 gallons of water during the 2016 test year. 177,782,000 x .10 / 1,000 gallons = $17,778.20 in increased wholesale water